

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No. 1905/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 15/05/2006 in CLRA No. 776/1992 of the HIGH COURT OF M.P. AT JABALPUR)

STATE OF M.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MASTRAM

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 07/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, learned counsel states that fresh steps for service of notice shall be taken within four weeks. Dasti in addition is permitted.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)
COURT MASTER